VP228E-15BQNT+MP300
161212 - PIBCV Phase III Renderings Review
 – The correct and maximum design flow ensures a high
differential in supply and return temperatures to provide
high operational efficiency of  the chiller or boiler.
• Improved Comfort
 – The SmartX PIBCV valves are not affected by other
valves in the system that may be opening and closing

3 Control Performance
3 Easy Implementation
3 Valve Assembly Part Number System
3 Flow Direction
4 SmartX PIBCV Selection Overview
4 1: Complete Method: Valve Assembly Selection
4 2. Custom Method: Valve Body and Actuator Field Assembly
4 3. Valve Body Only:  Automatic Flow Limited Balance Example
5 PIBCV Flow Setting
5 ½…1¼" Size Valves
5 PIBCV Flow Setting 5"…10"
5 PIBCV Flow Setting  1½"…4"
6 Valve Assembly and Suitable Actuators
6 Table 1. Valve Assemblies ½…1¼” With Female NPT End
Connectors, Without PT  Ports
7 Table 2. Valve Assemblies ½…1¼” With Female NPT End
Connectors, With PT Ports
7 Table 3. Specification ½…1¼” Valve Body Actuators
8 Table 4. Valve Assemblies 1½”…2” With Female NPT End
Connectors, With PT Ports
8 Table 5. Valve Assemblies 2½"…4” with ANSI Standard B16.1
Flanges, With PT Ports
9 Table 6. Specification 1½”…4” Valve Body Actuators
9 Table 7. Valve Assemblies 5”…6” With PT Ports with ANSI
Standard B16.1 Flanges
9 Table 8. Specification 5”…6” Valve Body Actuators
10 Table 9. Valve Assembly 8”…10” With PT  Ports  with ANSI
Standard B16.1 Flanges
10 Table 10. Specification 8”…10” Valve Body Actuators
10 Table 11. Application: Operation of PIBCV Valve Body Without
Actuator
11 Technical Data
11 Table 12. Specification Threaded Version, ½…2"
12 Table 13. Specification Flange Version, 2½"…4"
12 Table 14. Specification Flange Version, 5"…10"
13 Table 15. Assembly Valve Body Configurations
14 Table 16. Selection: Valve Actuator Codes
14 Table 17. Selection: ½"…2" Valve Body Tail Pieces
15 Dimensions
15 Threaded Valves 1½"…2" (inches)
16 Flanged Valves 2½"…4"
17 Flanged Valves 5"…6"
17 Flanged Valves 8"…10"
20 Specification Submittal Text
SmartX PIBCV Summary
SmartX PIBCV valves and Actuators can be used with

Switch  (MP131-24T)
 24 Vac Three Wire Floating
with Auxiliary Switch
 (MP131-24F)
 24 Vac Proportional with
Position Output Signal
(MP131-24MP)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with
Position Output Signal Spring Return
Open (MP300-SRU)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with
Position Output Spring Return Closed
(MP300-SRD)
MP131 +
VP228E / VP229E0.5 1/2 VP228E-10LN-L05-A101 VP228E-10LN-L05-F101 VP228E-10LN-L05-S101 VP228E-10LN-L05-U201 VP228E-10LN-L05-U301
1.0 1/2 VP228E-15LN-L10-A101 VP228E-15LN-L10-F101 VP228E-15LN-L10-S101 VP228E-15LN-L10-U201 VP228E-15LN-L10-U301
1.5 1/2 b VP228E-15SN-L15-F101 VP228E-15SN-L15-S101 VP228E-15SN-L15-U201 VP228E-15SN-L15-U301
2.0 1/2 VP228E-15SN-L20-A101 VP228E-15SN-L20-F101 VP228E-15SN-L20-S101 VP228E-15SN-L20-U201 VP228E-15SN-L20-U301
2.5 1/2 b VP229E-15HN-L25-F101 VP229E-15HN-L25-S101 VP229E-15HN-L25-U201 VP229E-15HN-L25-U301
3.0 1/2 b VP229E-15HN-L30-F101 VP229E-15HN-L30-S101 VP229E-15HN-L30-U201 VP229E-15HN-L30-U301
3.5 1/2 b VP229E-15HN-L35-F101 VP229E-15HN-L35-S101 VP229E-15HN-L35-U201 VP229E-15HN-L35-U301
4.0 1/2 b VP229E-15HN-L40-F101 VP229E-15HN-L40-S101 VP229E-15HN-L40-U201 VP229E-15HN-L40-U301
4.0 3/4 VP228E-20SN-L40-A101 VP228E-20SN-L40-F101 VP228E-20SN-L40-S101 VP228E-20SN-L40-U201 VP228E-20SN-L40-U301
4.5 1/2 b VP229E-15HN-L45-F101 VP229E-15HN-L45-S101 VP229E-15HN-L45-U201 VP229E-15HN-L45-U301
5.0 1/2 VP229E-15HN-L50-A101 VP229E-15HN-L50-F101 VP229E-15HN-L50-S101 VP229E-15HN-L50-U201 VP229E-15HN-L50-U301
5.5 3/4 b VP229E-20HN-L55-F101 VP229E-20HN-L55-S101 VP229E-20HN-L55-U201 VP229E-20HN-L55-U301
6.0 3/4 b VP229E-20HN-L60-F101 VP229E-20HN-L60-S101 VP229E-20HN-L60-U201 VP229E-20HN-L60-U301
6.5 3/4 b VP229E-20HN-L65-F101 VP229E-20HN-L65-S101 VP229E-20HN-L65-U201 VP229E-20HN-L65-U301
7.0 3/4 b VP229E-20HN-L70-F101 VP229E-20HN-L70-S101 VP229E-20HN-L70-U201 VP229E-20HN-L70-U301
7.5 3/4 VP229E-20HN-L75-A101 VP229E-20HN-L75-F101 VP229E-20HN-L75-S101 VP229E-20HN-L75-U201 VP229E-20HN-L75-U301
7.5 1 VP229E-25SN-L75-A101 VP229E-25SN-L75-F101 VP229E-25SN-L75-S101 VP229E-25SN-L75-U201 VP229E-25SN-L75-U301
8 1 b VP229E-25HN-L80-F101 VP229E-25HN-L80-S101 VP229E-25HN-L80-U201 VP229E-25HN-L80-U301
8.5 1 b VP229E-25HN-L85-F101 VP229E-25HN-L85-S101 VP229E-25HN-L85-U201 VP229E-25HN-L85-U301
9.0 1 b VP229E-25HN-L90-F101 VP229E-25HN-L90-S101 VP229E-25HN-L90-U201 VP229E-25HN-L90-U301
9.5 1 b VP229E-25HN-L95-F101 VP229E-25HN-L95-S101 VP229E-25HN-L95-U201 VP229E-25HN-L95-U301
10 1 b VP229E-25HN-010-F101 VP229E-25HN-010-S101 VP229E-25HN-010-U201 VP229E-25HN-010-U301
11 1 b VP229E-25HN-011-F101 VP229E-25HN-011-S101 VP229E-25HN-011-U201 VP229E-25HN-011-U301
12 1 VP229E-25HN-012-A101 VP229E-25HN-012-F101 VP229E-25HN-012-S101 VP229E-25HN-012-U201 VP229E-25HN-012-U301
13 1¼ b VP229E-32SN-013-F101 VP229E-32SN-013-S101 VP229E-32SN-013-U201 VP229E-32SN-013-U301
14 1¼ VP229E-32SN-014-A101 VP229E-32SN-014-F101 VP229E-32SN-014-S101 VP229E-32SN-014-U201 VP229E-32SN-014-U301
15 1¼ b VP229E-32HN-015-F101 VP229E-32HN-015-S101 VP229E-32HN-015-U201 VP229E-32HN-015-U301
16 1¼ b VP229E-32HN-016-F101 VP229E-32HN-016-S101 VP229E-32HN-016-U201 VP229E-32HN-016-U301
17 1¼ VP229E-32HN-017-A101 VP229E-32HN-017-F101 VP229E-32HN-017-S101 VP229E-32HN-017-U201 VP229E-32HN-017-U301
a. Factory set.  Complete flow ranges shown in tables for 1/2…2" on page 11 and page 18.
b. Field adjust the next available higher flow rate part number.
MP300-SRU
6  |  schneider-electric.com Selection Guide

Size
(inch)
 24 Vac Two Position with Auxiliary
Switch (MP131-24T)
 24 Vac Three Wire Floating
with Auxiliary Switch
(MP131-24F)
 24 Vac Proportional with
Position Output Signal
(MP131-24MP)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating Spring
Return Open (MP300-SRU)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating Spring
Return Closed (MP300-SRD)
0.5 1/2 VP228E-10L-L05-A101 VP228E-10L-L05-F101 VP228E-10L-L05-S101 VP228E-10L-L05-U201 VP228E-10L-L05-U301
1.0 1/2 VP228E-15L-L10-A101 VP228E-15L-L10-F101 VP228E-15L-L10-S101 VP228E-15L-L10-U201 VP228E-15L-L10-U301
1.5 1/2 b VP228E-15S-L15-F101 VP228E-15S-L15-S101 VP228E-15S-L15-U201 VP228E-15S-L15-U301
2.0 1/2 VP228E-15S-L20-A101 VP228E-15S-L20-F101 VP228E-15S-L20-S101 VP228E-15S-L20-U201 VP228E-15S-L20-U301
4.0 3/4 VP228E-20S-L40-A101 VP228E-20S-L40-F101 VP228E-20S-L40-S101 VP228E-20S-L40-U201 VP228E-20S-L40-U301
7.5 1 VP229E-25S-L75-A101 VP229E-25S-L75-F101 VP229E-25S-L75-S101 VP229E-25S-L75-U201 VP229E-25S-L75-U301
14 1¼ VP229E-32S-014-A101 VP229E-32S-014-F101 VP229E-32S-014-S101 VP229E-32S-014-U201 VP229E-32S-014-U301
Table 3. Specification ½…1¼” Valve Body Actuators
1/2” to 1¼” Valve Body
Actuator Part Number
(actuator code)

Document Number: F-27947-1
Table 4. Valve Assemblies 1½”…2” With Female NPT End Connectors, With PT Ports
Flow Rate
(GPM)a
Valve
Size
(inch)
 24 Vac Proportional with Position Output Signal
(MP500C)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Signal Spring Return Open
(MP500C-SRU)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Spring Return Closed
(MP500C-SRD)
18 1½ VP220E-40S-018-U131 VP220E-40S-018-U231 VP220E-40S-018-U331
19 1½ VP220E-40S-019-U131 VP220E-40S-019-U231 VP220E-40S-019-U331
20 1½ VP220E-40S-020-U131 VP220E-40S-020-U231 VP220E-40S-020-U331
22 1½ VP220E-40S-022-U131 VP220E-40S-022-U231 VP220E-40S-022-U331
24 1½ VP220E-40S-024-U131 VP220E-40S-024-U231 VP220E-40S-024-U331
26 1½ VP220E-40S-026-U131 VP220E-40S-026-U231 VP220E-40S-026-U331
28 1½ VP220E-40S-028-U131 VP220E-40S-028-U231 VP220E-40S-028-U331
30 1½ VP220E-40S-030-U131 VP220E-40S-030-U231 VP220E-40S-030-U331
32 1½ VP220E-40S-032-U131 VP220E-40S-032-U231 VP220E-40S-032-U331
34 2 VP220E-50S-034-U131 VP220E-50S-034-U231 VP220E-50S-034-U331
36 2 VP220E-50S-036-U131 VP220E-50S-036-U231 VP220E-50S-036-U331
38 2 VP220E-50S-038-U131 VP220E-50S-038-U231 VP220E-50S-038-U331
40 2 VP220E-50S-040-U131 VP220E-50S-040-U231 VP220E-50S-040-U331
44 2 VP220E-50S-044-U131 VP220E-50S-044-U231 VP220E-50S-044-U331
48 2 VP220E-50S-048-U131 VP220E-50S-048-U231 VP220E-50S-048-U331
52 2 VP220E-50S-052-U131 VP220E-50S-052-U231 VP220E-50S-052-U331
a. Factory set.  Complete flow ranges shown in tables for 1/2…2" on page 11 and page 18.
Flow Rate
(GPM)a
Valve
Size
(inch)
 24 Vac Proportional with Position Output Signal  (MP500C)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Signal Spring Return Open
(MP500C-SRU)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Signal Spring Return Closed (MP500C-SRD)
56 2½ VP220A-65S-056-U131 VP220A-65S-056-U231 VP220A-65S-056-U331
60 2½ VP220A-65S-060-U131 VP220A-65S-060-U231 VP220A-65S-060-U331
65 2½ VP220A-65S-065-U131 VP220A-65S-065-U231 VP220A-65S-065-U331
70 2½ VP220A-65S-070-U131 VP220A-65S-070-U231 VP220A-65S-070-U331
75 2½ VP220A-65S-075-U131 VP220A-65S-075-U231 VP220A-65S-075-U331
80 2½ VP220A-65S-080-U131 VP220A-65S-080-U231 VP220A-65S-080-U331
90 3 VP220A-80S-090-U131 VP220A-80S-090-U231 VP220A-80S-090-U331
100 3 VP220A-80S-100-U131 VP220A-80S-100-U231 VP220A-80S-100-U331
165 (min. 66) 4 VP220A-100S-165-U131 VP220A-100S-165-U231 VP220A-100S-165-U331
Table 5. Valve Assemblies 2½"…4” with ANSI Standard B16.1 Flanges, With PT Ports
a. Factory set.  Complete flow ranges shown in tables for 2-½"…4" on page 12 and page 19.
8  |  schneider-electric.com Selection Guide
March, 2017 tc © 2017 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.

Specification Data Sheet F-27944 F-27945
Installation Data sheet F-27942 F-27943
All actuators are 24 Vac. 50/60 HZ with conduit connector holes and wiring terminal block, manual override
Table 6. Specification 1½”…4” Valve Body Actuators
Flow Rate
(GPM) a
Valve
Size
(inch)
 24 Vac Proportional with Position Output Signal
(MP2000-NSR)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Signal Spring Return Open (MP2000-SRU)
24 Vac Proportional/Floating with Position Output
Spring Return Closed (MP2000-SRD)
395 (min. 158) 5 VP220A-125S-395-U161 VP220A-125S-395-U261 VP220A-125S-395-U361
485 (min. 194) 5 VP220A-125H-485-U161 VP220A-125H-485-U261 VP220A-125H-485-U361
640 (min. 256) 6 VP220A-150S-640-U161 VP220A-150S-640-U261 VP220A-150S-640-U361
830 (min. 332) 6 VP220A-150H-830-U161 VP220A-150H-830-U261 VP220A-150H-830-U361
Table 7. Valve Assemblies 5”…6” With PT Ports with ANSI Standard B16.1 Flanges
5”…6” Valve Body Actuator Part
Number (actuator code)
MP2000-NSR (U161) MP2000-SRU (U261) MP2000-SRD (U361)

a. When used with a proportional input signal. All actuators are 24 Vac. 50/60 HZ with conduit connector holes and wiring terminal block, manual override
Table 8. Specification 5”…6” Valve Body Actuators
a. Factory set.  Complete flow ranges shown in tables for 5"…6" on page 12 and page 19.
schneider-electric.com  |  9Selection Guide
© 2017 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.  March, 2017 tc
Document Number: F-27947-1
Table 9. Valve Assembly 8”…10” With PT  Ports  with ANSI Standard B16.1 Flanges
Table 10. Specification 8”…10” Valve Body Actuators
Table 11. Application: Operation of  PIBCV Valve Body Without Actuator
Operation of  the PIBCV valve body without an actuator for an automatic flow limiting balancing application.
Flow Rate (GPM)
* Valve Size
(inch)
 24 Vac Proportional with Position
Output Signal  (MP4000)
880 (min. 352) 8 VP222A-200S-880-U181
1188 (min. 475) 8 VP222A-200H-1188-U181
1320 (min. 528) 10 VP222A-250S-1320-U181
1630 (min. 652) 10 VP222A-250H-1630-U181
* Factory set. Complete flow ranges shown in tables for 8"…10" on page 12 and page 19.
8"…10" Valve Body Actuator Part Number (actuator code) MP4000  (U181)
Input Signal Proportional, 0…10 Vdc, 2…10 Vdc, 0…20 mA, 4…20 mA, with selectable input signal action
and Floating, DIP swtich selectable

Flat gasket NBR
12  |  schneider-electric.com Selection Guide
March, 2017 tc © 2017 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.
 Document Number: F-27947-1
Pipe Size (in.)
Valve Assembly Part
Number Series
Complete Valve Body Part
Number
Valve Type
Female NPT End Connectors (included with all
1/2” through 2” Valve Actuator Assemblies)
PT Ports
Installation Data
Sheet
1/2 VP228E-10LN- VP228E-10BQLNT Threaded 911 2108 010
F-27961
1/2 VP228E-10L- VP228E-10BQL Threaded 911 2108 010 Yes
1/2 VP228E-15LN- VP228E-15BQLNT Threaded 911 2108 015
1/2 VP228E-15L- VP228E-15BQL Threaded 911 2108 015 Yes
1/2 VP228E-15SN- VP228E-15BQSNT Threaded 911 2108 015
1/2 VP228E-15S- VP228E-15BQS Threaded 911 2108 015 Yes
1/2 VP229E-15HN- VP229E-15BQHNT Threaded 911 2108 015
3/4 VP228E-20SN- VP228E-20BQSNT Threaded 911 2108 020
3/4 VP228E-20S- VP228E-20BQS Threaded 911 2108 020 Yes
3/4 VP229E-20HN- VP229E-20BQHNT Threaded 911 2108 020
1 VP229E-25SN- VP229E-25BQSNT Threaded 911 2108 025
1 VP229E-25S- VP229E-25BQS Threaded 911 2108 025 Yes
1 VP229E-25HN- VP229E-25BQHNT Threaded 911 2108 025
1-1/4 VP229E-32SN- VP229E-32BQHNT Threaded 911 2108 032
1-1/4 VP229E-32S- VP229E-32BQS Threaded 911 2108 032 Yes
1-1/4 VP229E-32HN- VP229E-32BQHNT Threaded 911 2108 032
1-1/2 VP220E-40S- VP220E-40CQS Threaded 911 2108 040 Yes
F-27962
2 VP220E-50S- VP220E-50CQS Threaded 911 2108 050 Yes
2-1/2 VP220A-65S- VP220A-65CQS Flanged Yes
3 VP220A-80S- VP220A-80CQS Flanged Yes
4 VP220A-100S- VP220A-100CQS Flanged Yes
5 VP220A-125S- VP221A-125CQS Flanged Yes

5"…6"
√
MP2000-SRU U261 √
MP2000-SRD U361 √
MP4000 U181 8"…10" √
Part Number Pipe Size Approximate
Length inches
(mm)
Approximate Nut
Size inches (mm)
Approximate Valve
Body Thread
Engagement inches
(mm)
Comments Image
911 2108 010 1/2” 1.1 (28) 0.99 (25) 0.29 (7.2) For VP228E-10BQLNT and VP228E-10BQL
1/2” valve bodies only
911 2108 015 1/2” 1.1 (28) 1.19 (30.2) 0.29 (7.2) For all 1/2” valve bodies except VP228E-
10BQLNT and VP228E-10BQL
911 2108 020 3/4” 1.26 (32) 1.46 (37) 0.33 (8.4) For all 3/4” valve bodies